
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Teakell, Trey (3-0)
Loss: Smith, Ryan (1-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Terry Harrison First: Chris Coskey Third Base: Michael Droll 
Start: 1:01   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 3483   Weather: Clear skies, warm, breezy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Baylor 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1
TCU 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 X 5 10 0

Baylor (20-20, 8-6 Big 12 / 8-6) -vs- TCU (19-21, 7-8 Big 12 / 7-8) 4/21/2013 at Fort Worth, Texas (Lupton Stadium)

Baylor 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Langford, Lawton 2b 2 1 0 0 2 1 0
Orf, Nathan rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Towey, Cal 3b 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Porter, Grayson lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Miller, Jake ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
DalPorto, Steve 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Price, Mitch ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Wendel, Duncan dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 1
    Brown, Logan pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Toth, Adam cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Goodwin, Nate c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Mercurio, Wes ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Smith, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bare, Crayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 6 4 3 9 5

2B: Orf, Nathan (1)
HR: Towey, Cal (1)
SB: Langford, Lawton (1); Toth, Adam (1)
E: DalPorto, Steve (1)

TCU 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jones, Cody cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
White, Boomer lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Brett lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hendrix, Paul 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Witte, Jantzen 3b 4 2 2 0 0 1 3
Odell, Derek 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Cron, Kevin dh 4 0 0 1 0 2 0
Suiter, Jerrick rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jones, Keaton ss 4 0 1 0 0 3 3
Bacak, Kyle c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mitchell, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Teakell, Trey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 10 5 1 6 6

2B: Witte, Jantzen (1); Odell, Derek (1)
SH: Jones, Cody (1)
SB: Witte, Jantzen (1)

Baylor IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Smith, Ryan (L, 1-3) 6.1 9 5 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 26 28 3 11 88
Bare, Crayton 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 27
Totals 10 5 5 1 6 0 0 0 0 33 35 4 13 115

TCU IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mitchell, Andrew 6.0 4 4 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 22 25 6 5 95
Teakell, Trey (W, 3-0) 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 11 11 2 5 48
Totals 6 4 4 3 9 1 0 0 0 33 36 8 10 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baylor - Top of 1st BU TCU
Langford walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 0 0
Orf popped up to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Towey struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK); Langford stole second. 0 0
Porter struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 0 0

TCU - Top of 1st BU TCU
Jones, C. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
White fouled out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0
Hendrix grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Baylor - Top of 2nd BU TCU
Miller flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
DalPorto struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Wendel struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

TCU - Top of 2nd BU TCU
Witte singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Witte stole second. 0 0
Odell grounded out to 2b (0-1 S); Witte advanced to third. 0 0
Cron grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Witte scored. 0 1
Suiter grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 1

Baylor - Top of 3rd BU TCU
Toth singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 1
Toth stole second. 0 1
Goodwin struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 1
Langford walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Orf doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Langford scored; Toth scored. 2 1
Towey homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 BK); Orf scored. 4 1
Porter grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFFFB). 4 1
Miller grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 4 1

TCU - Top of 3rd BU TCU
Jones singled to right field (3-2 BBKBKF). 4 1
Bacak grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Jones out on the play. 4 1
Jones, C. fouled out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 1

Baylor - Top of 4th BU TCU
DalPorto grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS). 4 1
Wendel singled to left center (2-1 BSB). 4 1
Toth struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 4 1
Goodwin grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 4 1

TCU - Top of 4th BU TCU
White grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 4 1
Hendrix walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 1
Witte doubled to right center (1-0 B); Hendrix advanced to third. 4 1
Odell doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Witte scored; Hendrix scored. 4 3
Cron struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 4 3



Suiter singled to right center, RBI (0-2 KF); Odell scored. 4 4
Jones struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KKBS). 4 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Baylor - Top of 5th BU TCU
Langford struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 4 4
Orf lined out to rf (1-0 B). 4 4
Towey lined out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 4

TCU - Top of 5th BU TCU
Bacak grounded out to ss (3-2 BBKBK). 4 4
Jones, C. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 4
White singled to right field (1-0 B). 4 4
Hendrix singled to third base (0-0); White advanced to second. 4 4
Witte struck out looking (2-2 KBBKFK). 4 4

Baylor - Top of 6th BU TCU
Porter fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 4 4
Miller walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
DalPorto lined out to cf (0-0). 4 4
Wendel grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 4 4

TCU - Top of 6th BU TCU
Odell flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 4
Cron grounded out to ss up the middle (1-1 BF). 4 4
Suiter singled through the left side (1-2 KFFB). 4 4
Jones struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 4 4

Baylor - Top of 7th BU TCU
Teakell to p for Mitchell. 4 4
Toth grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 4 4
Goodwin popped up to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 4 4
Langford out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 4 4

TCU - Top of 7th BU TCU
Bacak singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 4 4
Jones, C. out at first p to 2b, SAC (1-1 KB); Bacak advanced to second. 4 4
Bare to p for Smith. 4 4
White singled through the left side (2-1 BFB); Bacak advanced to third. 4 4
Hendrix reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 KKB); White out at second 1b to ss; Bacak scored. 4 5
Witte lined out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 5

Baylor - Top of 8th BU TCU
Orf singled to left field (2-2 KSBFB). 4 5
Towey grounded out to p (2-2 KFBB); Orf advanced to second. 4 5
Porter grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKFBF). 4 5
Orf advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 5
Miller grounded out to 2b (1-1 FB). 4 5

TCU - Top of 8th BU TCU
Odell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 5
Cron struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 4 5
Suiter reached on a fielding error by 1b, assist by 3b, advanced to second on the error (1-2 BFFF). 4 5



Jones struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Baylor - Top of 9th BU TCU
Johnson to lf for White. 4 5
Price pinch hit for DalPorto. 4 5
Price struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 4 5
Wendel singled up the middle (1-1 FB). 4 5
Brown pinch ran for Wendel. 4 5
Toth lined out to cf (2-2 KFBBFF). 4 5
Mercurio pinch hit for Goodwin. 4 5
Mercurio struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 4 5

TCU - Top of 9th BU TCU


